Q.N | RESPONDENTS A .Perc Perc .Perc
% % %

Q1 | Male 11 55 28 43.1 109 50.7
Female 9 45 37 56.9 106 49.3

Q2 | Male 23 57.5 32 39 93 52.2
Female 17| 42.5 50 60 85 47.8

Q3 | Male 14| 34.1 32 43.2 102 55.1
Female 27 | 65.9 42 56.8 83 24.9

Q4 | Male 27 48 36 50 85 49.4
Female 29 51.8 36 50 87 50.6

Q5 | Male 13 50 69 51.5 66 47.1
Female 13 50 65 48.5 74 52.9

Q6 | Male 6 25 38 51.4 124 51.5
Female 18 75 36 48.6 98 48.5

Q7 | Male 15| 36.6 27 36.5 106 57.3
Female 26| 634 47 63.5 79 42.7

Q8 | Male 31 63.3 31 53.4 86 14.6
Female 18| 36.7 27 46.6 107 55.4

Q9 | Male 18| 43.9 22 47.8 108 50.7
Female 23 56.1 24 52.2 105 47.3

Q10 | Male 11| 40.7 42 51.2 95 49.7
Female 16 59.3 40 48.8 96 50.3

(APPENDIX (1
STUDENTS' FREQUENIES

-:Key notes

A Least polite

B Most polite

C polite




